Accordingly, the average deferral percentage for any Plan Year for the group of highly compensated 
employees as defined in subsection (l) below who are eligible to participate in the Plan ("Highly Compensated Participants") shall not exceed 
the greater of:  

(1) one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the average deferral percentage for the preceding Plan Year for all employees who were eligible 
to participate in the Plan in such Plan Year other than highly compensated employees for such year ("Non-highly Compensated Participants"); 
or  

(2) the lesser of (A) the average deferral percentage for the group of Non-highly Compensated Participants for the preceding Plan Year plus